

## INDRAPRASTHA GAS LIMITED

(A Joint Venture of GAIL (India) Ltd. BPCL & Govt. of NCT of Delhi)

IGL/CS/2020

The Manager
Dept. of Corporate Services
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.
Rotunda Building, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001

June 16, 2020

Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051

Security Code: 532514

Trading Symbol: IGL

Sub: Change in Managing Director of IGL

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is inform that Shri A.K. Jana has been nominated by GAIL (India) Limited as Managing Director of Indraprastha Gas Limited. He has taken over charge from Shri E.S. Ranganathan w.e.f. June 16, 2020. Shri E.S. Ranganathan has ceased to be a Director and Managing Director w.e.f. June 16, 2020.

Shri A.K. Jana is a graduate in Production (Mechanical) Engineering and is having over three decades of experience in the Gas Sector. He has vast experience in project execution of construction, commissioning and Operation & Maintenance of Gas Processing Plant & LNG terminal, rotary equipments, Natural Gas and LPG pipelines. Prior to joining IGL as Managing Director, he was Chief Executive Officer of Gail Gas Limited (a wholly owned subsidiary of GAIL) engaged in the business of City Gas Distribution.

He has no relationship with other Directors and he is not debarred from holding the office of Director by virtue of any SEBI order or any such authority.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you, Yours sincerely,

for Indraprastha Gas Limited.

(S. K. Jain)

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer